VESDA® VTT 100 User Manual VESDA® VTT 100 User Manual
Australia and Asia
Vision Fire & Security
Private Bag 215
495 Blackburn Road
Mount Waverley, VIC,
3149 Australia
Ph +61 3 9211 7200

product may cause radio interference in which case the
user may be required to take adequate measures.
9.0 Ordering Information
VESDA Part Numbers:
• VTT-10000
VTT-10000-AUS Australia
VTT-10000-UK United Kingdom
VTT-10000-EUR Europe
VTT-10000-USA United States
• 251-001 Test Wire - 100m length.
The wire has the following technical specifications:
10/0.1 mm strands insulated with PVC to a radial thickness of 0.3mm and
the cross sectional area of the conductor being 0.078mm2.